
Senacre Wood Primary School 

Newsletter 
Term 2 – 13 November 2020 

 
 
Dear Parents and Carers, 
 
Poppy Display 
 
Thank you to everyone that sent in the wonderful poppies! Please see the photographs below of our 
fantastic display that Mrs Clarkson has made outside the art studio. 
 

   
Christmas Dinner – Wednesday 16 December 

Please check your emails for the letter sent earlier this week regarding the children’s Christmas 
dinner this year. We need the reply back by Friday 22 November, at the very latest. We do need a 
reply from everyone and cannot accept slips after this date as the meals have to be ordered in 
advance.  

Children in Need Friday 13 November 2020 

Thank you for the wonderful amount of money sent in today. We will count it all up and let you know 
how much we have raised next week. 

The winners of the raffle were: 

 Pudsey cake – Katie in Year 4 

 Knitted Pudsey – Oneli in Year 3 

 Knitted Blush – Owen in Year 2 

 Small knitted Blush – Oliver in Year 2 

 Small knitted Pudsey – Mrs Abbott in Year 5 

 
Reception Class 2021 
 
If you have a child due to start school next year, September 2021, the online application line will be 
open on Tuesday, 5 November 2020 and closes on Friday, 15 January 2021.  
As previously mentioned, we have had someone in to film a virtual tour of the school, please follow 
the link to view: https://www.senacre-wood.kent.sch.uk/parents/tour-of-senacre-wood/  
 
 
 
 
 

 
This term’s value 

is  

 Independence 

https://www.senacre-wood.kent.sch.uk/parents/tour-of-senacre-wood/


Celebration Assembly 
 

Oak 
Lottie - for always being helpful and kind, she is so aware at tidy up time and often 
finds our mystery mess! 

Ash Oliver - for improved attitude to learning and good behaviour 

Beech Jessica - for better focus at the star of this term! 

Rowan James for improving his pace, attitude and presentation 

Willow Katie for her enthusiasm in learning, particularly in reading 

Maple 
 

Gracie for always working hard and trying her best in all areas of the Year 5 
curriculum 

Sycamore 
 

Ciara for her excellent maths work  

 
Future Events 

DATE EVENT TIME YEAR 

Mon  
5 Nov 

Online application line open for  2021 
Reception Class 

Open until  
15 Jan 

 

Fri 
13 Nov 

Children in Need All Day R - 6 

Fri 
20 Nov 

Slips for Christmas dinner 
need to be returned 

 R - 6 

Weds 
16 Dec 

Christmas Dinner  R - 6 

Fri 
18 Dec 

Last day of Term 2 All Day R - 6 

Mon 
4 Jan 2021 

First day of Term 3 All Day R - 6 

 

Term Dates – 2020/2021 

Term 2 

First day of term: Monday 2nd November 2020 
Last day of term: Friday 18th December 2020 

Term 3 

First day of term: Monday 4th January 2021 
Last day of term: Friday 12th February 2021 

Term 4 

First day of term: Monday 22nd February 2021 
Last day of term: Thursday 1st April 2021 

Term 5 

First day of term: Monday 19th April 2021 
Last day of term: Friday 28th May 2021 

Term 6 

First day of term: Monday 7th June 2021 
Last day of term: Friday 16th July 2021 

Inset Day (school closed): Monday 19th July 2021 
Inset Day (school closed): Tuesday 20th July 2021 

Inset Day (school closed): Wednesday 21st July 2021 

 
Have a great weekend 
  
Mrs Sweeney  
Headteacher 


